FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	REC	06-15-	2001	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				7		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u>▼</u>	10175			100 201 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	
To the Honorable Commis	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10170		.ached origir	06-05-2001	
Name of conveying party(i	es):	10	2. Name an	d address of	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57	
DJR HOLDINGS, L.L.C.			Name:	CRAZY ED	DIE COMPANY, INC.	
			Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association			Street Address: 970B New Brunswick Avenue			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State			Citv: R	lahway	State: <u>NJ</u> <b>ZIP</b> : 07095	
Other Limited Liability Company						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X☐X No			☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  ☑XCorporation-State			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Ä⊐ Assignment □ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement . ☐ Change of Name			□ Other			
□ Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: March 20, 2001						
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):					
••			R Trade	emark Registrati	on No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  -76/113,713 - 76/263,403			2,231,225 1,283,436			
76/113,714 76/263,404			1,283,148 1,283,149			
76 / 263 , 402						
				nber of applicat	ions and	
5. Name and address of party	y to whom correst	pondence	registrati	ons involved:	9	
concerning document shou						
Name:EZRA_S	SUTTON, P.A	•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Internal Address: 2nd Floor			XX Enclosed			
					and to deposit account	
			☐ Auth	orized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
Street Address: Plaza	9, 900 Rou	te 9				
Street Address:			8. Deposit	account numbe	r:	
	N 1	7.5 07005				
City: Woodbridge State: NJ ZIP: 07095			1	uplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
the original document.			JOK		6/1/0/	
EZRA SUTTON		- Ju	Signature		Date	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
to the recognized with required cover sheet information to:						

## **U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, DJR HOLDINGS, L.L.C. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a New Jersey limited liability company, with offices at 20 Old Farm Road, Oakhurst, New Jersey 07755, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations:

CRAZY EDDIE	Reg. No. 2,231,225	Reg. Mar. 9, 1999
CRAZY EDDIE	Reg. No. 1,283,148	Reg. June 26, 1984
CRAZY EDDIE	Reg. No. 1,283,149	Reg. June 26, 1984
CRAZY EDDIE	Reg. No. 1,283,436	Reg. June 26, 1984
CRAZY QUOTE	Appln. No. 76/113,713	Filed Aug. 21, 2000
IF YOU'D RATHER CLICK THE MOUSE THAN LEAVE THE HOUSE	Appln. No. 76/113,714	Filed Aug. 21, 2000
BLOWOUT BLITZ	Appln. No. 76/263,402	Filed May 25, 2001
HIS PRICES ARE INSANE!	Appln. No. 76/263,403	Filed May 25, 2001
HEAD LOGO	Appln. No. 76/263,404	Filed May 25, 2001

WHEREAS, CRAZY EDDIE COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 970B New Brunswick Avenue, Rahway, New Jersey 07065, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002314 FRAME: 0500

and to said trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

Assigner agrees to perform all reasonable and proper acts at the request and expense of Assignee, which Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations in Assignee or its successor.

DJR HOLDINGS, L.L.C.

DEBBIE S. ANTAR

Authorized Member

On this 20th day of March, 2001, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who is authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified limited liability company or other juristic entity, who being sworn, acknowledged that she signed this instrument as a free act.

MARCOS ZALTA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02ZA8051698
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires 12/04/20

Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/06/2001

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002314 FRAME: 0501